

LITTLE GADDESDEN parish council

#### THE PARISH COUNCILLORS ARE SUMMONED TO **TWO EXTRAORDINARY MEETINGS OF THE COUNCIL** OF LITTLE GADDESDEN PARISH COUNCIL WHICH WILL TAKE PLACE AT THE VILLAGE HALL on

Tuesday 2<sup>nd</sup> January 2024 at 7.30pm and Thursday 4<sup>th</sup> January 2024 at 7:30pm ALL MEMBERS OF THE PARISH AND PRESS ARE INVITED TO ATTEND

# Agenda for Both

# **1. FORMALITIES**

- (i) Welcome from the Chairman...
- (ii) To receive and accept apologies for absence.

#### (iii) Declarations of interest and dispensations.

- 1) To receive declarations of interest from Councillors on items on the agenda
- 2) To receive written requests for dispensations for declarable interests
- 3) To grant any requests for dispensations as appropriate

# 2. OPEN SESSION FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC.

The Parish Council welcomes attendance of the public. Anyone who wishes to speak will be invited to do so by the Chairman. If possible, please give advance notice of your question to the Clerk by email to <u>clerk@littlegaddesdenpc.org.uk</u>, so that the Clerk can circulate to the Councillors ahead of the meeting.

### **3. REPORTS and MATTERS ARISING**

- **a)** To report on the issues and actions arising from the legal agreement Dacorum Borough Council entered into with people associated with the Land at Church Road.
- **b)** To agree the way forward including any potential legal and financial matters.

# 4. DATE OF NEXT ORDINARY MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL

15<sup>th</sup> January 2024

Paul Kelly, Chair

Attachments

Chair of the Parish Council Paul Kelly The Village Hall Church Road, Little Gaddesden, Berkhamsted, HP4 1NX Mobile: 07879 443333 Email via the Clerk: <u>clerk@littlegaddesdenpc.org.uk</u>